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Applicable: 
In all territory served. 

Availability: 
Available for general service to residential, commercial and industrial 
customers. 

Rate: 
First 400 cu ft or less per month ............................... 80¢ net 
Next 1,600 cu ft per month ..................... . .. ?.)¢ net per 100 cu ft 
Next 2,000 cu ft per month ........................ 7.0¢ net per 100 cu ft 
Next 16,000 cu ft per month ........... . ............ 6.5¢ net per 100 cu ft 
Excess over 20,000 cu ft per month ................ . .. 6.0¢ net per 100 cu ft 

Minimum Bill: 
80¢ net per meter per month. ~ ~ 

Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause: ~ ~ 
The monthly amount computed at the charges specified above shall be 
increased or decreased in accordance with the Purchased G Adjustment 
Clause set forth on Tariff Sheet No. 13. ~ 

Prompt Payment Brovision: ll 
The monthly bill will be rendered at the abov~~ev charges (including net 
minimum bills when applicable) plus anf'a~mount e~~valent to 5% thereof, 
which amount will be deducted provide ' ill is ~id within ten days from 
date. 

Heating Capacity Limitation: l / 
The total rated input capacity of gas ce heating equipment eligible ~ 
for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of IV 
4,000,000 Btu per hour for any customer at any one location. 1 

Applicability of Rules: 
Service under this rate schedule is subject to Company's rules and reg­
ulations governing the supply of gas service as incorporated in this Tariff. 

DATE OF ISSUE_~~SJYej _,0J)!-'-:Lelr:__Q84---1~9tJ(6~i 7~---DATE 
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LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
lst Rev. SHEH N0. __ 2'----=A..::....___ 

CANCELLING Original SHEET N0. __ 2=..-_:A:.::._ __ _ 

P. S. C. OF KY. GAS NO. 2 

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE G-lA 

General Gas Rate - Large Volume Space Heating 

Applicable: 
In all territory served. 

Availability (Restricted): 
Service under this rate schedule is limited to those customers and locations 
being served hereunder on June 30, 1971. A customer served hereunder on 
June 30, 1971, shall not be eligible for a greater increase (or aggregate of 
separate increases) in his connected gas load under this rate schedule than 
that corresponding to an increase in maxlinum daily usage of 100,000 cubic 
feet. ~1stomer shall give Company advance notice with respect to any in-
crease in load in order that Company may determine its eligibility hereunder. -r 

Conditions of Service: 
All gas supplied at any location hereunder will be delivered through one 
point, except where Company's operating convenience requires delivery at 
two or more points. Air conditioning service 1vill be supplied hereunder in 
accordance vli th the rider applicable to such service. 

Rate: 
First 20,000 cu ft or less per month ..•..•...............•.....• $13.80 net 
Excess over 20,000 cu ft per month ......•...•....... 6.0¢ net pe~O/cu ft 

Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause: /1 V 
The monthly amount computed at the charges specified abovl ' 1-hall be 
increased or decreased in accordance with the Purchased Gas LAdjustment 
Clause set forth on Tariff Sheet No. 13. ~ 

Minimum Bill: ~ 
The monthly bill shall not be less th ·iJ% If th~ customer's highest 
monthly bill rendered for the preced

1
i!ng nuarv-!lFebruary, or Harch 

billing period, nor less than $13.8[ lu purch~s~d gas ~djustment. 

Prompt Payment Provision: / 
The monthly bill vlill be rendered at e,( above net charges (including net 
monthly bills when applicable) plus an amount equivalent to 1% thereof, 
which amo,mt will be deducted provided bill is paid within ten days from 
date. 

Term of Contract: 
Not less than one year. 

Applicability of Rules: 
Service under this rate schedule is subject to 
tions governing the supply of gas service as 

DATE OF ISSUE ~ 1071 a DATE 

B. Huds~~ .....c.-..._ President Louisville, Kentucky ------ISSUED BY 
NAME: TITLE AOOP.f:SS 

--- - -------------------------
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LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
Original 

CANCELLING /OTH lf'e V 
'TTH If-e. V 

SHEET N0 .. --"5'------­
SHEET NO. 2.~ Q E esc. No. I 

.. •• ::L':f, I I( If I, " 
P. S. C. OFK Y. GAS NO. 2 

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE G-2 

Interruptible Commercial and Industrial Gas Rate 

·Applicable: 
In all territory served. 

Availability: 
Available for interruptible gas service to commercial and industrial 
customers who can be adequately served from the Company's existing 
distribution system. No customer whose gas usage is of such nature that 
it cannot be curtailed or completely interrupted without adversely 
affecting the public welfare, health or safety shall be eligible for 
service hereunder unless he is equipped with adequate standby fuel 
facilities acceptable to Company. 

Rate: 
First 150,000 ' cu ft or less per month • 
Next 350,000 cu ft per month • • • 5 .6¢ 
Next 4,500,000 .. cu ft per month • • 5 . 0¢ 
Next · 5,000,000 cu ft per month. • ..•. 4.7¢ 
Next . 5,000,000 cu ft per month • • .••• 4.5¢ 
Excess over 15,000,000 cu ft per month 4.4¢ 

Minimum Monthly Charge: 
$94.oo net per month • 

./' 
Purchased Gas Ad,justment Clause: 1 

94.Q net 
l0~¥ft 
100 cu ft 
100 cu ft · 
100 cu ft 
100 cu ft 

The monthly amount computed at t e cha ges specified above shall be 
increased or decreased in accord ce wi h the Purchased Gas Adjustment 
Clause set forth .on Tariff Sheet No . 

· · CHECKED 
Prompt Payme~t 'Provision: PUBLIC SERVICE CO.MMISSIO~ 

The .monthly bill will be rendered at the above net cliarges (includl net 
minimum bills when applicable) plus an amount quivalent t,o .. J.%,2there f , 
which amount will be deducted provided bill is paid .. ~Vihit\i ~~ days rom 
date. (P ~ 

Interruptibi li ty: by ... E.NGWiN~·N. ...... . 
. Company shall have the right to discontinue th o gas ereunder 

wholly or in part· for such period or periods as, in the judgment of the 
Company, may be necessary to enable it to supply the full gas requirements 
of its customers. served on a firm basis. 

Applicability of Rules: · 
Service Under this rate schedule is 
regulations governing t he supply of 
Tariff. 

subject to Company's rules and 
gas service as incorporated in this 

; 
T 

T 
I 
T 

R. 

T 
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LI_s_s_u_e_d_b_y_a_u_t_h_o_r_i t_y_o_f_a_n-or_d_e_r_ o-::f-t-:-:_ h-e--:P::S:-:C:--o-:f-:K::-y-.--:i-n---:::-Ca_s_e---::3~3:-;:0:;::0-, -d:;-a::-:t:-:e:-:::d~N-=ov=.-. -:-;. 2:;-:;6:,~1~957 

DATE OF ISSUE M~z:t-{~..,.-y-~z':,;.~·.r,...""' DATE EFFECTIVE May 20 , 1962 
~ " 

ISSUED BY G. R. Armstron President 
TITLI!: NAME 



LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
SHEET N0._=6 ____ _ Original 

CANCELLING 6 Til Ire V SHEET NO. ~lf, ;}_, ()J=- fSC.. If.,. 

P S C OF KY GAS NO 2 

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE G-6 

Seasonal Off-Peak Gas Rate 

Applicable: 
In all territory served. 

Availability: 
Available during the 275-day period from March 15 to December 15 of each 
year to commercial and industrial customers using over 50,000 cubic feet of 
gas per day who can be adequately served from the Company's existing dis ­
tribution system without impairment of service to other customers and who 
·agree to the complete discontinuance of gas service for equipment served 
hereunder and the substitution of other fuels during the 3-month period 
from December 15 to March 15. No gas service whatsoever to uti~ijation 
equipment served hereunder will be supplied or permitted to ~ t~en ~ 
under any other of the Company's ga.s rate schedules during/ s'U..t:h bm'Orith 
period. Any gas utilization equipment on customer's prem~e-s of such nature 
or used for such purposes that gas service thereto cannot b completely 
di~c?ntinued duri~g the pe 'rio~ from December 15 to. Mar9)1 15 will not · be 
el1g1ble for serv1ce under th1s rate, and gas serv1ce/-f,hereto must be segre-

T 
! 

T 

gated from service furnished hereunder and su~P. ied through a separate · 
meter at the Company's applicable standard ra e or year-around service . · N 
This rate shall not be 'available for loads wh1c are predominantly space 
heating in character or which do 'not consume substantial quantities 'of gas ~ 
during ' the summer months ~ liJ f / ~-{) 

Rate: . r !) 
First . l,5oo,ooo ~u ft , per montp ·l/- . 
Next 3,500,000 cu ft per month ••• 
Next . 25,000,000 cu ft .per month :. f 
Excess over. 30,000,000 cu ft pek,m.on1 h 

40 . 0¢ n.et per 1000 
per 1000 
per 1000 
per 1000 

cu ft 
cu ft 
cu ft 
cu ft 

. . . . 

. . . . 38 . 0¢ net . . . . 37.0¢ net . . . . 33 . 0¢ net 

Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause: ~ 
The monthly amount computed at the charges specified above shall be f 
increased or decreased in acco.rdance with the Purchased Gas Adjustme'nt 
Clause set forth on Tariff Sheet No. 13 .. -,-

Minimum Monthly Bill: 
The minimum monthly bill for gas service hereunder shall be $1.00 net per 

· Mcf of maximum daily delivery contracted for bv cm'!t.nmo,., ...... ~ ess 
than $100.00 net per month. Such minimum mor tt~pfE @jaJIQ- I[e[)p] l:Lcable 
only during the period of service availabili i ~PI JC'~~& ~Mlts\im be 
subject to pro-rata downward adjustment for 1 '1 1ng periods coveri1 fS less 
than a full month. 619S2 .·tiN 

by~ .. .... ......... . 
... ENGi'NiiRiNG DIVISION _/ . 

Issued by authority of an order of the PSC of Ky. 1n Case 3300, dated Nov ."1.26, 1957 

DATE OF ISSUE May :;J:., 1962 DATE._ EFFECTIVE May 20, 1962 
- /1 /(;._) /1) -~ . 

ISSUED ev _ _:G~ • ..JR~. ~dr:;;.;r':Jm.!!!~2..t~r~{ir'~-n~/,_~- ·"_.-_ .. l--_ ... 1_'~_,·~_-c._~_-~-;..::::;_--:".,.,-_;.·..:,J:..,;:.--:f'~r:o=.e~s=i~de~n~t~ __ ·.-_··~· ·c...'_~L""'o""'u~i~s;;.v~i:':l-:"l""'e._.K'-"-J-...,___ 
TIT LE 1 

"' ADbiiESS NAME 
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LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
1st Rev. SHEET NO. _ ____,£ ___ _ 

CANCELLING Original SHEET NO.-~----

P. S. C. OF KY. GAS NO. 2 

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE G-8 

Dual-Fuel Off-Peak Gas Space Heating Rate 

ApPlicable: 
In all territory served. 

Availability: . 
Available on an off-peak basis to any commercial or industrial customer for 
interruptible gas service to space heating equipment with a rated input 
capacit,y in excess of 2,000,000 Btu per hour, who can be adequate~ .served 

.. 

from the Company's existing distribution system without impairment of / 
service to other customers, and who contracts fo~ service subject to the ~ 
special conditions hereinafter set forth. Provided, hO'tvever, that a 
customer served under this schedule prior to Jan~r.y 1, 1962, may continue 
service hereunder even though the capacity of his heating equipment is 
less than 2,000,000 J3vtu per hour. · · 

Rate: 
~¢ net per 1,000 cubic feet. / 

Purchased Gas Adjustment Clause : 
The · monl!hly amount computed at the charges specified above shall be 
increased or decreased in accordance with the Purchased Gas Adju nt / 
Clause set forth on Tariff Sheet No. 13. "'" / 

Prompt Payment Provision: 
The monthly bill will be rende:ced at t he above net c~~s p> us · an amount 
equivalent to 1% thereof, which amouct will be , ucted provided bill is / · 
paid within ten days from date. 

Minimum Annual Charge: lA 
Service supplied hereunder shall b ~1 -bj ;l: to a minimum annual revenue 

. guarantee of 25¢ net per 1,000 Bt ra ved hourly input capacity of R. 
customer's space heating equipment • 

. Special Conditions: ~ 
Any customer contracting for service under this rate schedule must agree 
in writing to the following special conditionf : · ~ 

1. The design, type and manner of operation of Customer' s s ace heating 
installation served hereunder must be ace ~:: .· .:.ab e Or Gorn:pany. ,. SuchJ 
installation ·must be designed t o permit com::le e i cp~ti:n~nc,e~,~ . atural 
gas usage and substituti on of oil or other alte e ~- ~± li~~a~ely upon 
notice from Company to Customer directing such discontinuance of natural 
gas usage. NOV ' ~~ 9~ 

,, 

D~::i :~:ECTIVE._JJ_lN:..u:=::=. :=:"'-r 1...-~:~:~,lL.,;z:..u.:o;.._-
TtTL.E ADDRE.S 
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LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

16th Rey . SHEET NO. 13 

CANCELLING 15th Rey. SHEET NO. 13 

P. S. C. OF KY. GAS NO. 2 

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE 

Gas Rate Adjustment on Account of Changes in Cost of Purchased Gas 

Applicable to: Gas rate schedules G-1, G-1A, G-2, G-6 and G-8. 

Purchased Gas Adjustment: 

To each bill rendered under the above-named rate schedules (except minimum 
bills under Rates G-6 and G-8) there shall be added an amount, computed at 
the following rate: 

1.174¢ per 100 cubic feet of gas used during 
the period covered by bill. 

Conformed Excerpt from tho Public Sorvlco Commlool..,'o 

Order Dated November 26, 1957, In Case No. 3~ 

The rates authorized herein cease No. 3300- November 26, 1957) are based upon the wholesale cost of gas to 
the Appl!cant (Louisville Gas and Electric Company) as computed upon rates of Its wholesale suppliers then cur­
rently in effect under Federal Power Commission tariffs for interstate business or under wholesale tariffs of this 
Commission. For the purpose of this purchased gas adjustment clause, these rates shall be considered as the base 
rate for purchased gas. In the event there is any change in this base rate, either Increase or decrease, the Appli­
cant (Louisville Gas and Electric Company) shall within thirty days from. the time It receives notice of the proposed 
change file with this Commission the follc•wing information: 

(1) A copy of the Federal Power Commission tariff effecting the challge In the base rates and a statement 
relative to the effective date of such proposed change. 

(2) A statement setting out the details of gas purchased under the provisions of the base rate for the previous 
twelve months showing billing under the base rate and under the proposed revised rate applicable to this 
service. 

(3) A balance sheet as of the end of the twelve months period and a statement of operating expenses and 
revenues In the same detail as reported to this Commission in the Utility's Annual Report. 

( 4) A forecast showing the estimated gas purchases from all of the Utility's contract . suppliers for the next 
twelve months period together with an estimate of the cost thereof. 

(5) Such other Information as this Commission may request for a proper 
adjustment. 

Upon receipt of this Information this Commission will review the eff.ect of 
tlons of the Appl!cant (Louisville Gas and Electric Company) and will prior 
base rate, but not less than thirty days from date of the filing of the above nrE!sel1bE!d 
setting out the purchased gas adjustment that the utll!ty shall apply to its 
proper. 

The maximum amount of the adjustment so prescribed shall not produce 

actual preceding twelve months period, greater than the difference betw .. e~e~n~th~e~~~J~~~~~l~~~:: existing rate and the purchased gas billed at the revised rate. _ 

Meter readings taken 
on and after 

DATE OF ISSUE_~~~u~E~(_r_.l1-?-+-::;:;~~-'=2~,--ff---DATE EFFECTIVE February 2, 1972 

ISSUED BY V~dSon Milner President Louisville, Kentucky 
NAME TITLE ADD.-ESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 3300-W, dated January 13, 1972. 
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LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

_1'-"'5:....:t=h'--'R=e=--v:....::•'--SHEET N0. __ ....:..1.L.3 __ _ 
CANCELLING 14th Rev • SHEET NO. 13 

P. S. C. OF KY. GAS NO. 2 

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE 

Gas Rate Adjustment on Account of Changes in Cost of Pur_chased__Gas_ ____ _ 

Applicable to: Gas rate schedules G-1 , G-1 A, G-2, G-6 and G-8. 

Purchased Gas Adjustment: 

To each bill rendered under the above-named rate schedules (except minimum 
bills under Rates G-6 and G-8) there shall be added an amount, computed at 
the following rate: 

1.089¢ per 100 cubic feet of gas used during 
the period covered by bill. 

Conformed Excerpt from the Public Service Commloolon'o 

Order Dated November 26, 1957, In Caoe No. 3300 

The rates authorized herein <Case No. 3300- November 26, 1957) are based upon the wholesale cost or gas to 
the Applicant (Louisville Gas and Electric Company) as computed upon rates or Its wholesale suppliers then cur­
rently In effect under Federal Power Commission tariffs for Interstate business or under wholesale tariffs or this 
Commission. For the purpose of this purchase gas adjustment clause. these rates shall be considered as the base 
rate for purchased gas. In the event he i any change In this base rate, either Increase or decrease, the Appli­
cant (Louisville Gas and Electric Co any) shall within thirty days from the time It receives notice of the proposed 
change tile with this Commission the !o6 o lng Information : · 

relative to the effectiv te of ch proposed change. · 
(1) A copy of the Federal ~wer Co lsslon tariff etrecting the cha11ge In the base rates and a statement 

(2) A statement setting ~t t ,e details of gas purchased under the provisions or the base rate tor the previous 
twelve months sho~~ billing under the base rate and under the proposed revised rate applicable to this 
service. / 

(3) A balance sheet ar _or the nd of the twelve months period and a statement o! operating expenses and 
revenues In the s't_me detail s reported to this Commission in the Utility's Annual Report. 

(4) A forecast showing the estimated gas purchases from all or the Utility's contract suppliers for the next 
twelve 1\'onths period together with an estimate of the cost thereof. 

(5) Such oth~ Information as this Commission may request !or a proper determination of the purchased gas 
adjustmen . 

pr per. 

The m.{lmum amount or the adjustment so prescribed shall not produce re 
actu pr l :Cung twelve months period, greater than the difference between the p 
exist! ate and the purchased gas billed at the revised rate. 

nue adjustments based upon the 
rchasep, ~~ 1blllrt 7 l he then 

CJ'?D-by ................................... . 

aken 
DATE OF ISS~er :z:1 

on and after 
DATE EFFECTIVE December 11, 1971 

~ ~' 
ISSUED BY B. Hudson Milner President Louisville, Kentucky 

NAME TITLE ADDRESS 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 3300-V, dated November 9, 1971. 
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LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
----'4::!..t.=h-=---=Rco.:e:....:v__:._$H EET I-IO. __ l_4~--­

CANCELLI NG·_3:::c..r_d_R_e_v_._SHEET NO. __ l_4-'-----

P. S. C. OF KY. GAS NO. 2 

RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING 'IHE SUPPLY OF GAS SERVICE ~::.:c__ ____ _ 

Rules Governing Application of Gas Rate Sc=h~e~d~u~l~e~s~--------­
(Including Limitations Thereon) 

All gas service supplied by the Company under its five standard rate 
schedules shall be subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth. 

-- The present general shortage of natural gas and the inability of Company r s 
supplier of natural gas to make commitments for increased deliveries in the 
future require that the Company undertake measures to protect gas users and the 
general public against the connection to Company's mains of a larger volume of 
gas load than can be adequately and safely served within the limits of Company's 
present and prospective gas supply. Accord5~gly, on and after July l, 1971, 
the following rules and limitations shall apply to all gas service supplied by 
Company. 

l. Allowable Capacity of Space Heating Equipment. The total rated input 
capacity of gas space heating equipment eligible for service under Gener8l Gas 
Rate G-l or Interruptible Commercial and Industrial Rate G-2 shall be llinited 
to an aggregate of 4,000,000 Btu per hour for any customer at any one loc~ation. 

. Any customer who desires service to space heating equipmen~ of ~~ac t _;}Y/ 
1n excess of 4,000,000 Btu per hour must contract for such serv1ce unde , ~-
Fuel Off-Peak Gas Space Heating Rate G-8. If a customer wishes ~ tak his 
space heating requirements under Rate G-8, he may contract for~s non heating 
requirements under G-1, G-2, or G-6, subject to these rules and ~he ter.ms of 
the respective rate schedules. ~ 

For purposes of rate schedule applicatio , any equipment, such as "make­
up-air" heating, which has the same general c ract~ist· ~ s as conventional 
comfort heating shall be considered space ng equipment. 

2. Restrictions and Limitations on ate Service under General Gas 
Rate G-lA Large Volume Space Heating sh ll be limited to those custo~ers 
and locations which are being served there er on June 30, 1971. A customer 

. served under Rate G-lA on June 30, 1971, shall not be eligible for a greater 
increase (or aggregate of separate increases) in his connected gas load under 
ate G-lA than that corresponding to an increase in maximum daily usage of 

100,000 cubic feet. Customer shall give Company advance notice with respect 
to any increase in load in order that Company may determine its eligibility 
hereunder. 

3. Limitations on Firm Service. With respect 
one location, Company may decline to connect to its 
or increase in existing load requiring in excess of 

nder an interruptible or off-peak rate schedule. 

President Louisville, KerrbL~k~Y----
TtTL.IE AOO~E!\S 

N 

D 

r 



LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
--=:2:.:.n:.::d:......-=-:R:.=:e....:...V_:_• _SHEET NO. 15 

CANCELLING lst Rev· SHEET NO. ___ l..::.5 _ _ _ 

P. S. C. OF KY. GAS NO. 2 

RULES AND REGULATIONS GOVERNING THE SUPPLY OF GAS SERVICE 

Rules Gover ning Application of Ga s Rate Schedules (Continued) 
(Including Limitations Thereon) 

cedent to connection of any loads to be served under an interruptible or off­
peak rate schedule; Company may require such customers to install standby fuel 
installations of capacity acceptable to Company. 

4. Fixed Term Obligations under Interruptible and Off-Peak Rate Schedules. 
Company's acceptance of any new contract f or the supply of more than 1, 000,000 
cubic feet of gas on any one day or more than 25,000 , 000 cubic feet in any one 
month under Rate G-2, G-6, or G-8 , or of additional loads of like magni~ude 
under existing contracts, may be conditioned upon the execution of a contract 
provision wher eby Company's obligation to deliver is . explicitly limited to a 
specific period of time. 

5. Extensions of Facilities and Notice of Requirements. The connection 
of any new or additional commercial and industrial gas load is contingent upon 
the existence of sufficient capacity in Company's distribution system at the 
point of service or Company's ability to extend its system in accordance wit h 
its main extension rules and policies. Such connection is also conti~ent d"" .. · 

upon sufficient notice being given to enable Company to determine the ~~~tr-
bility of the quantity of gas required to serve the load. ~ 

6. Curtailment and Interruption of Service. Compan7 '~~a£e ard rate 
schedules G-2, G-6 and G-8 are available only for interr~tible gas service, 
and Company shall have the right to require curtai~~ or interruption of 
gas usage under such rate schedules in accordance ~~~ the terms thereof. 
The order of such curtailment or interruption,~· sof r as practicable, shall 
be as follows: f f" 

I 

Step l. Deliveries under ··-Peak Gas Rate G-6. 

Step 2. Deliveries under Heating Rate G-8. 

Step J. Deliveries under ·Interruptible CommerciFl and Industrial Gas 
Rate G-2. 

If, after reasonable notice from Company, any customer served under any of 
the above named interruptible rate schedules fails to limit his use of gas as 
directed by Company, then Company shall have the right, at its option, to dis­
continue its entire supply of gas to such customer and to withhold such supply 
until satisfactory assurance is given by the customer that any an~ a~I;subse­
quent requests for limitation of his gas usage i-T:Ld:~ 'Oe I uB..y complied ' vlii th. 

p~LIC so;~\CE CC' ., ,· , v . 

. ' 

NA1o4E 

N 

N 

I 
c., 
I 
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LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
Original SHEET NO. l)o...--_A __ _ 

CANCELLING·----- SHEET NO. _ _ ___ _ 

P. S. C. OF KY. GAS NO. 2 

RULES .AND REGULATIONS GOVER."'TNG THE SUPPLY OF GAS SERVICE 

Rules Governing Application of Gas Rate Schedules _(_gontinu~ ___ _ 
(Including Limitations Thereon) 

If withdrawal of service .under interruptible rate schedules fails to 
relieve an emergency shortage of gas, the Company shall have the right to 
direct industrial customers under Rates G-1 and G-lA to limit their use of 
gas to the amount necessary to prevent damage to their equipment • 

---

DATE OF ISSUE Ju];;le 7, 1971 · .--,;·+~ ----DATE EFFECTIVE - July 1, 1971 
~~)?~lZ , 

ISSUED BY l::l. Hudson Milner President Louisville, Kentucky 
NAME TilLE AOOR!:SS 


